

Ⓓ

W.P(C)No. 47 OF 2004
ITEM No.8

Court No. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.47/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

U.P. STATE TOURISM DEV. CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

With

ORGNL.SUIT.No.1/2004

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing OT)

Date : 13/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi P Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti R Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Gaurab K Banerjee, Addl. Adv. General

Mr. M.S. Negi, Adv.

Ms. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo to continue.

Ms. D Bharathi Reddy, learned counsel appears for the State of Uttaranchal and seeks four week s' time to file objections. Time prayed for is allowed,

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master