

W.P(C)No. 47 OF 2004
ITEM No.60

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.47/2004

U.P. STATE TOURISM DEV. CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

(With Office Report)

With

ORGNL.SUIT.No.1/2004 (with appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 22/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti R Mehrotra, adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.N. Raval, S.G.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Mrs. D Bharthi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit on behalf of State of Uttaranchal.
List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master