

ú
W.P(C)No. 47 OF 2004

ITEM No.22

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.47/2004

U.P. STATE TOURISM DEV. CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)(With Office Report)
With

ORGNL.SUIT.No.1/2004 (State of UP vs. State of Uttaranchal & Anr.)
(with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 26/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)
WP 47/04Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

OS 1/04Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in WP & OS Mr. M N Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.(NP)

in OS Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Addl.Adv.Genl.
Ms. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

O.S. No. 1/2004

Let replication be filed within four weeks as prayed.

Both the parties may file their documents within six weeks from today and complete the process of admission and denial of documents within four weeks thereafter.

WP(C) No. 47/2004

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereaft

er.

List with O.S. No. 1/2004.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER