

₪

W.P(C)No. 47 OF 2004  
ITEM No.22

Court No. 1

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.47/2004

U.P. STATE TOURISM DEV. CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report )

With  
ORGNL.SUIT.No.1/2004(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date : 11/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv. Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Amrendra Sharan, ASG  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, AAG  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

WP(C) No. 47/2004

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

Original Suit No. 1/2004

On an oral prayer made by the learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing for defendant No. 2, the counter affidavit filed on 23.6.2004 is allowed to be treated as written statement.

Replication, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master