

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 47 OF 2004

U.P. STATE TOURISM DEV. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH ORGNL.SUIT NO. 1 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay)

(With office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr.Arohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr.Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.Sharan, ASG  
Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Banerjee, AAG

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Mr.Harsha Rao, Adv.  
Mr.P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

WP(C) No.47/2004

List along with Original suit No.1/2004.

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/2004

Delay in filing replication to the written statement filed by Union of India is condoned.

It has been brought to our notice that admission/ denial of documents has not been

completed so far. Let the same be completed within four weeks. Suit to be listed for framing of

issues thereafter.

In the meanwhile, the parties may also file suggested issues, if any.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master