

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No.1 of 2004

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln.s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

With

W.P.(C)No.47 of 2004

(With appln.s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Suit/Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr.M.R.Shamsad, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev K.Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Kamlensda Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Manish Shamker Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs.D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr.Saurab Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr.Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Vijay K.Jain, Adv.

Ms.Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing of these petitions is adjourned for two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master