

(  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 1 of 2004

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)(for final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 47 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 01/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

in Original Suit Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad,AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

in Writ Petition Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the States of Uttar Pradesh and Uttaranchal (now Uttarakhand) handed over draft issues.

We have gone through the same.

Before finalising the issues and proceeding with the matter, we deem it proper to give another opportunity to the warring States to sit across the table and make another attempt to amicably resolve the dispute.

The Secretaries, Tourism of the States of Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand should meet at Delhi on 21.10.2013 under the Chairmanship of Secretary, Tourism, Government of India and make an endeavour for settlement.

Put up on 28.10.2013.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)

||Court Master

