

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2004

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 47/2004

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and
appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 04/01/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Plaintiff(s) Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
In OC No.1/2004 Ms. P. Ratnamala, Adv.
 Ms. Ananya Sarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
In WC 47/2004 Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Saif Mahmood, Adv.
 Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
for Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the
parties, list for hearing on 20.01.2016 at serial no.1.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS