

\202ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite (s). No(s).1/2004

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 47/2004

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit and

stay and Office Report)

Date : 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.R.Shamshad, Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

Ms. P. Ratnamala, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Vijay K.Jain, Adv.(NP)

Ms.Rachana Srivastava, Adv.(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after three weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

(N.B.: The matter has been listed as Item No.43, in Court No.3, on 06.09.2016.)