

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s).1/2004

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 47/2004 (X)

Date : 14-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G.S. makker, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that a settlement has been arrived at and the settlement agreement will be filed within two weeks.

List the matter immediately thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER